o J o U obx w NN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 339 (2025)
Amendment No.

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED _ (Y/n)
ADOPTED AS AMENDED _(Y/N)
ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION _(Y/N)
FAILED TO ADOPT _(Y/N)
WITHDRAWN _(Y/N)
OTHER

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Agriculture & Natural
Resources Budget Subcommittee

Representative Abbott offered the following:

Amendment
Remove lines 75-86 and insert:

all three of the following requirements are met:

1. The applicant has paid the fees required under s.
472.011.
2. The applicant provides a letter of recommendation to

the department from his or her employer or a prospective

employer, provided that such employer or prospective employer is

a licensed land surveyor or mapper.

3. The applicant has worked as a subordinate to a licensed

surveyor or mapper for a minimum of 4 years.

(b) Licensure granted pursuant to the protocol expires on

931985 - h0339 line 75.docx
Published On: 3/24/2025 4:51:57 PM

Page 1 of 2



17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT
Bill No. HB 339 (2025)

Amendment No.

December 15, 2031. The department shall notify all persons who

apply for licensure under this subsection of this expiration

date and that they must have completed a minimum of 20 semester

hours from a college or university approved by the board in

surveying and mapping subjects or in any combination of courses

in civil engineering, surveying, mapping, mathematics,

photogrammetry, forestry, or land law and the physical sciences

as a

931985 - h0339 line 75.docx

Published On: 3/24/2025 4:51:57 PM
Page 2 of 2




