COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 339 (2025)

Amendment No.

	COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION		
	ADOPTED	(Y/N)	
	ADOPTED AS AMENDED	(Y/N)	
	ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION	(Y/N)	
	FAILED TO ADOPT	(Y/N)	
	WITHDRAWN	(Y/N)	
	OTHER		
1			
2	2 Resources Budget Subcommittee		
3	Representative Abbott offered the following:		
4			
5	Amendment		
6	6 Remove lines 75-86 and insert:		
7	7 <u>all three of the following requirements are met:</u>		
8	8 <u>1. The applicant has paid the fees required under s.</u>		
9	472.011.		
10	2. The applicant p	provides a letter of recommendation to	
11	the department from his	or her employer or a prospective	
12	employer, provided that	such employer or prospective employer is	
13	a licensed land surveyor	or mapper.	
14	3. The applicant h	has worked as a subordinate to a licensed	
15	surveyor or mapper for a	a minimum of 4 years.	
16	(b) Licensure grar	ted pursuant to the protocol expires on	
931985 - h0339 line 75.docx			
	Published On: 3/24/2025 4:51:57 PM		

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 339 (2025)

Amendment No.

17	December 15, 2031. The department shall notify all persons who		
18	apply for licensure under this subsection of this expiration		
19	date and that they must have completed a minimum of 20 semester		
20	hours from a college or university approved by the board in		
21	surveying and mapping subjects or in any combination of courses		
22	in civil engineering, surveying, mapping, mathematics,		
23	photogrammetry, forestry, or land law and the physical sciences		
24	as a		
9	931985 - h0339 line 75.docx		
	Published On: 3/24/2025 4:51:57 PM		
	Page 2 of 2		